CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

[bookmark: _GoBack]I HEREBY CERTIFY that I have this day served the foregoing document on behalf of the Northwest and Intermountain Power Producers upon the parties, on the service list, by causing the same to be deposited in the U.S. Mail, postage-prepaid, and/or via electronic mail.  
Dated at Portland, Oregon, this 2nd day of December, 2016.
Sincerely, 


		
Irion A. Sanger
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Jason Kuzma
Perkins Coie, LLP 
10885 NE 4th St. 
Bellevue, WA 98004 

Puget Sound Energy 
Ken Johnson, Director - Rates & Regulatory Affairs 
P.O. Box 97034, PSE-08N 
Bellevue, WA 98009-9734 

	PSE Data Requests 
	


psedrs@perkinscoie.com

Will Einstein 
Will.einstein@pse.com 

Christopher M. Casey
Office of the Attorney General 
Utilities and Transportation Division 
1400 S. Evergreen Park Drive S.W. 
P.O. Box 40128 
Olympia, WA 98504-0128 


Jennifer Snyder 
Regulatory Analyst 
Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission 
1300 S. Evergreen Park Drive SW 
P.O. Box 47250 
Olympia, WA 98504-7250

Jeff Roberson 
Assistant Attorney General
jroberso@utc.wa.gov

Sally Brown 
Senior Assistant Attorney General and Division Chief
sbrown@utc.wa.gov

Krista Gross 
Legal Assistant
kgross@utc.wa.gov

Betsy DeMarco 
Legal Assistant
bdemarco@utc.wa.gov


Lisa W. Gafken 
Assistant Attorney General 
Washington Attorney General’s Office 
Public Counsel Unit 
800 5th Avenue, Suite 2000 
Seattle, WA 98104-3188

Carla Colamonici 
Regulatory Analyst 
carlac@atg.wa.gov 

Mary Kimball 
Regulatory Analyst 
Maryk2@atg.wa.gov 

Chanda Mak 
Legal Assistant 
chandam@atg.wa.g 

Liz Thomas 
Kari L. Vander Stoep 
K&L Gates LLP 
925 Fourth Avenue, Suite 2900 
Seattle, WA 98104

Benjamin A. Mayer 
Ben.mayer@klgates.com 

Irene Plenefisch 
irenep@microsoft.com 

Tyler C. Pepple 
Davison Van Cleve, P.C. 
333 S.W. Taylor, Suite 400 
Portland, OR 97204 

Bradley Mullins 
brmullins@mwanalytics.com

Simon J. ffitch 
Attorney at Law 
321 High School Rd. NE 
Suite D3, Box No. 383 
Bainbridge Island, WA 98110 
The Energy Project 

Shawn Collins 
The Energy Project 
Shawn_collins@oppco.org 

Carol Baker 
Legal Assistant 
carol@ffitchlaw.com 

Joni Bosh 
NWEC 
joni@nwenergy.org 

Wendy Gerlitz 
NWEC 
wendy@nwenergy.org 

Wal-Mart 
Vicki M. Baldwin 
Parsons Behle & Latimer 
201 South Main Street, Suite 1800 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 

Steve Chriss 
Stephen.chriss@walmart.com 

Kurt J. Boehm 
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry 
36 East Seventh Street, Suite 1510 
Cincinnati, OH 45202 
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